Technical Reference Notes (TRN) AA10C  Series
36 Vdc to 75 Vdc Inputs, 10 W
_____________________________________________________________
ASTEC POWER - Andover 1 of 12
REV Description Date Approved
PR-A Preliminary Release 3/30/00
PR-B Updated Efficiency Specs 2/12/01
TECHNICAL REFERENCE

ASTEC POWER - Andover 12 of 12
Outline Drawing
Dimensions are in inches (millimeters)
Tolerances: x.xx +/- 0.02 in (x.x +/- 0.5mm)
x.xx +/- 010 in (x.xx +/- 0.25mm)
Pin Assignment
1. +Vin
2. - Vin
3. + Output
4. Trim
5. - Output
6. Enable (on/off)
Ordering Information
Table 8 Part Numbers.
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Power Part Number
36 V – 75 V 1.5 V 3 W AA10C-048L-015S
36 V – 75 V 2.0 V 4 W AA10C-048L-020S
36 V – 75 V 3.3 V 8 W AA10C-048L-033S
36 V – 75 V 5.0 V 10 W AA10C-048L-050S
36 V – 75 V 12.0 V 10 W AA10C-048L-120S
36 V – 75 V 15.0V 10 W AA10C-048L-150S
Table 9 Option Codes.
Suffix Option
-1 Negative Logic Enable
-4 Positive Logic Enable